

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

		Name	Corps	////
		Questions to be put to the	Recruit before Enlistment.	Y
ı. W	hat is your nam	e?	1	
2. W	What is your full	Address?	2	· delle
3. A:	re you a British	Subject?	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			4	
		e or Calling?	5/ 74 1	/
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Eline Go	n to he d
7. H	ave you ever serv	ed in any Branch of His Ma	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	14
8. A1		o be vaccinated or re-vac-)	8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1/30	600
		be enlisted for General Ser-	740.	
		Notice, and do you under-	Name	త్వే కేళ
II. Ai	re you willing to	serve upon the conditions as en	bodied in the roll of service	п
	- 0 ;			95000
I			do solemnly decla	
made	by me to the abov	e questions are true, and that I	am willing to fulfil the engageme	nts made.
1			SICO And SICO	NATURE OF RECRUIT
11	1 10 1			
	11-1		Go yarabu	
V.	16-107		G. Jaroboo Sig	nature of Witness.
X)	16-0	OATH TO BE TAKEN BY F	SECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	gnature of Witness.
I bear tr	rue allegiance to H	is Majesty King George the Fifth	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut
I pear tr	rue allegiance to H	is Majesty King George the Fifth fully defend His Majesty, His Ho the conditions of my service.	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. do make oath, the Heirs and Successors, and	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut
I pear tr pound, all ene	rue allegiance to H honestly and faith emies, according to	is Majesty King George the Fifth fully defend His Majesty, His Ho the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. do make oath, t His Heirs and Successors, and ours and Successors, in Person, Co	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in duti rown and Dignity agains
I pear troound, all ene	rue allégiance to H honestly and faith smiles, according to the Recruit above n uid be liable to be he above questions	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	that I will be faithful and that I will, as in duty own and Dignity agains only of the above question
I bear tropound, all ene	rue allégiance to H honestly and faith smiles, according to the Recruit above n uid be liable to be he above questions	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	that I will be faithful and that I will, as in duty town and Dignity agains on the above question
I bear tr bound, all ene	nue allegiance to H. honestly and faith smies, according to the Recruit above r uld be liable to be the above questions have taken care th	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA in the American was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question,	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly entered
I bear trobound, all ene	rue allegiance to H, honestly and faith omies, according to the Recruit above n uld be liable to be he above questions have taken care the lied to, and the sale	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA in the American was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question,	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly entere
I pear troound, all ene	rue allegiance to H, honestly and faith omies, according to the Recruit above n uld be liable to be he above questions have taken care the lied to, and the sale	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, if recruit has made and signed the	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly entere
I pear troound, all ene	rue allegiance to H, honestly and faith omies, according to the Recruit above n uld be liable to be he above questions have taken care the lied to, and the sale	is Majesty King George the Fifth the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that upunished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, it recruit has made and signed the Signature of Attesting.	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly entere
I pear troound, all ene The wor	the Recruit above related to be he above questions have taken care thild to, and the sales.	is Majesty King George the Fifth the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that ununished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, if recruit has made and signed the Signature of Attesting CERTIFICATE OF A	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ton has been duly enterepetere me at.
I Dear troound, all ene The work Ti I as repliced this	the Recruit above ruled be liable to be he above questions have taken care the second of the second	is Majesty King George the Fifth fully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, d recruit has made and signed the Signature of Attesting †CERTIFICATE OF Attestands of the above-named Re	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	that I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly enteredefore me at.
I poear troound, all ene	the Recruit above relations to the heads of	is Majesty King George the Fifth fully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, d recruit has made and signed the Signature of Attesting †CERTIFICATE OF Attestands of the above-named Re	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	that I will be faithful an that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly enteredefore me at.
I I I Toboar trobound, and the wood of the	the Recruit above relations to the heads of	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, it recruit has made and signed the control of the Signature of Attesting Signature of Attesting testation of the above-named Related between compiled with. I accordingly such will be attached	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	that I will be faithful and that I will, as in dut rown and Dignity agains my of the above question to has been duly enterobefore me at
I I I bear trobound, all ener trobound, all ener trobound, all ener TI I as replained in the word on this	the Recruit above ruled be liable to be he above questions have taken care the lided to, and the said secretify that this A forms appear to he enlisted by special	is Majesty King George the Fifth tully defend His Majesty, His Hi the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA amed was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Arm; were then read to the Recruit at he understands each question, it recruit has made and signed the control of the Signature of Attesting Signature of Attesting testation of the above-named Related between compiled with. I accordingly such will be attached	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.	hat I will be faithful and that I will, as in duty rown and Dignity agains my of the above question ion has been duly entered before me at

					and with entr	ies on the Medic		
Name		11 ter	ers 4	· Cu	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
A pparent	age	mt.	years 4	mon	ths	Height	5	feet 8 inche
	l n II	∫Gir	th when fu	lly expan	ded 🥏	6 incl	ies	
Chest Me	asurei	Rai	ige of expa	nsion	40	inches		
Distinctiv	e mar	ks		4 :	and .			-
				one .	Coffee.	The side	J. Western	*200
J		i n	IEODMA	TION C	HDDLIE	D BY RE	COLUT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Jame and	a Arida	ess of nev	of kin	bull		Jarli		hit is a straight
vanic and	Ban	A M	1		(5 1)	onship	2011	
	227		-/-/				e zeca	4.1
	a) Chilar				ars as to M		as a	
	(a)	and Surna	(c) Preser	nt address. (a	D Initials of O	ficer verifying en	try.	d date of marriage.
				()		(6)	essellar et la l	(d)
								. 135 x 54
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	en e	1988(11) al. 201	
1	Obe			Particul	ars as to C	hildren	Art. Art. (Christoph mar and
l.	Car	istian Names	* 1		. 100	- 10.00 m	Date and Pla	ace of Birth
				1				
		tane at	unertics (St	1119	on with	e Die Weige	g 9501 -01	
	• 1.50		STATE	MENT	OF THE	SERVIC	CES	
Corps in	Rgt. or	Promotion			100	Service not al- lowed to reckon	Service in Re- serve not allow- ed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certi
Corps in hich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	for fixing the rate of pension		fying correctness of entries
.14 /- 20	i relatio	i. Lann zwot	I margani or			Years Days	Years Days	
oined at	rds limit	ed engagemer	t reckons from					
nned at	rt onl	1	on	· Sale Per Sales	10 H 20 H	1 1		C
				25:0	The state of the s			
e de la companya de l		F			TANKE LEI		Barrago de Sala	(1.8) (1.0) (1.0) (1.0)
		e interesentant Constant	gias of the ser	general zerob	Salaria Irakis Salaria	Maria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela	omen and	Service Control
	on or		n.s 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (The Second Second			
in the	* 15+	ite.	4	\$18.80 O	a was	No se re Comp	Alternative State	
191	7-7-2	sam esa es					Sature Same	1. 4 (1.04 (1.05)) 11. (1.04 (1.05))
		tentoni	mid successive		And the state	o priseron design	ger of the product	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
								7,
ke sa sa sa	Tile!	a la como				140	7.1.7	
		(196. 3.4 0.		1807 F 1805	H - 51	18 28		
Tota	al Servic	e forfeited as	above		CALLES TO A		10 mg 10 mg	
and San Ga	ate policy	gagement to			Idate of disc	ri berahawa.	<u> </u>	(constant
	2 200	sions "			Idate of disc	narge)ye	arsday	(1)
Lay a								1



3975

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

	Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
1.	What is your name? I
2	What is your full Address?
3.	Are you a British Subject?
4.	What is your age? 4
5.	What is your Trade or Calling? 5 Leached Leached
6.	Are you Married? 6
7.	Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 7.
8.	Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
9.	Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-vice?
0	Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-) (Name
	stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?} 10
ι.	Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
) (1) (2) (1)	Miller A Contract
	I. do solemnly declare that the above answer
na	de by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to tubil the engagements made.
6	9. 16-10'11 Change of RECRUIT
¢	J. 10 Mills Club Signature of Witness.
	OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
JUU	I
	· OPPOSITION AND ON MAGIGINA AND ON A PROPERTY OF OPPOSITION
	The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any raise answer to any of the above question
10	would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
	The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered.
18 1	replied to, and the said recruit (rag) made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at.
	this. 16. th. day of
	Signature of Attesting Officer
	†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER
	I certify that this Attestation of the abave-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re
ui	red forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the ‡
	If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Dat	6
Pla	ce. Af Johnson Sproving Office
	† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
	t Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sh Name. Apparent age months. Height Girth when fully expanded Chest Measurement Range of expansion. Distinctive marks ... tine. INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin | Relationship Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (a) (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Signature of Officers certi-fying correctness of entries Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Name... Apparent age months. Height Girth when fully expanded Range of expansion Distinctive marks... Alme. INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Williams Name and Address of next of kin | Relationship... Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (a) (6) (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Signature of Officers certi-Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates fying correctness of entries S rvice towards Miled engagement reckons from

Harsons, R.
May Loept.

29/3

Bank of Montreal, St. John's, Mild.

8334

January Twenty second 1920.

J. M. Howley, Major & Paymaster, Department of Militia. City.

Dear Sir:-

We enclose herewith copy of a letter received from Bank of Montreal, Bank of British North America Branch, 365 St. Catherine St. W.. Montreal, and shall be glad if you will kindly enable us to reply.

Please note that we have not received a reply to our letter to you of the 16th instant. [-] A [] h

Yours faithfully.

Wishmit

Manager.

Chep for Dec .

BANK OF MONTREAL 1-1002 COPY

SCHOOLS CONTRACTOR

BANK OF BRITISH NORTH AMERICA BR., 365 St. Catherine St. W.,

MONTREAL.

15th January, 1920.

The Manager,

Bank of Montreal,

St. John's, Nfld.

Dear Sir :-

With reference to your letter of January 6th, we shall be obliged if you will kindly make enquiry at the Department of Militia & Defence whether a cheque issued by them for \$70., in favour of Richard Parsons (3975) is still outstanding, as we think this may be the cheque that was burnt in the mail.

Yours faithfully,

Oct 15808+ Nov 1964 8 * Sec 19895 x Jany 19989

Manager.

Feb. 20/120

Bank of Montreal, City

Dear Sirs:-

With reference to your letter of January 22nd., regarding communication from your Bank of British North America, Branch, #365 St. Catherine Street West, Montreal. I enclose, herewith, cheque for Seventy dollars (\$70.00) jayable to Richard Parsons #3975, for your inspection.

Please note that this is the first cheque for Seventy dollars (\$70.00) issued to Richard Parsons by this Department, and is the only one that could possibly have reached him previous to the fire in the mail car at Hammel's on the 29th October last, as his second cheque for feventy dollars (\$50.00) was not issued until the 18th November . Kindly return the scheque at your earliest convenience, and oblige.

Yours truly

Ha jor

118 Cily Councillor Street Montreal, P. Q. Land Deff of Melha The above address is that to which I wish my Trabulty papers.
Since filling in my Trabulty papers I have a symper danged my address consequently I am making this internations. so that I may pecewe the arounts due the as son de possible. Yours respectfully R. a. Parsons Reginental Nº 3975

Oct. 18,1919.

#3975 Sgt. Richard Parsons, Bay Roberts.

De ar Sir :-

Please find enclosed Discharge Certificate #3858.
Yours truly

Mador Payms ter.

The Royal Aewfoundland Regiment

PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE
No. 3975 Rank Dam Jorsono, Tuchord C. Intended place of residence Day Tuberts
Occupation Swalent Classification of soldier E Medical Category 7
The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION Eligible for War Service Gratuity
His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place, ST. JOHN'S Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection. Place, ST. JOHN'S Signature of soldier Date Signature of witness
CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER 5. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge. Place, ST. JOHN'S Date 25-9-19 Signature of witness STATEMENT OF SERVICE
7. Enlisted for service
APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
3. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i c Records, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date. Place, ST. JOHN'S Officer Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE
9. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed Mowley Mayn. Place, ST JOHN'S Let 18/1919 Officer ilc Records

Cross 200d 1 3828.

The Koyal Pewfoundland Regiment

Class for Demobilization:— Report of Demobilization Travelling Board, held on soldier for discharge.

d Regiment
Date
291
···· /··· 3·····
(a) Immediate discharge
(a) Immediate discharge
(b) Standing Medical Board
I de Inowelast.
O.C. Discharge Depot.
Maryon
Senior Medical Officer
*
See Burden
M.O. Depot

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

				DEMOE	BILI	ZATION OF					0	1
Reg. No. 39. 75 Rank Soft Name Jarsons 1.1.											7.	
Date of Enlistment 6- 10-1 TAddress Bay Roberts District 14 ha										ha		
Occupation Student Classification for Discharge EMedical Category AI												
Recommenda	Recommendation S.M.B											
Passed to De	Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—											
	0.00		10000			N.F. Med	1000		1	/.		
						Board 1st	12717371	200023	2		aisas see	
	0.5-086(3)(0.5)		4000		TAX STREET	do 2nd	KENT THE STATE		3	J.		····
					0.00	do 3rd			4			
						do 4th			5		,	
				ME 2 M 93					•			
В 1130	*	В 120	100	M. 30								<u> </u>
		9-1		RTICULARS	FOI	R DEMOBIL			scharge			
	. 10 (25)	iasilkon (I										atrick f
1. Civil Re-E			* ***** z	Micropa comen		civilian occuj	e Migganis	0.481.2527.25 2007.00			an singer our mile in	et alustas 4
,	t am.	··· /W. /-··	ın a	position to re	sume	e civilian occu	pation	.	Γ	١	miyoa	/.
				R			(0) k	ebr _{ess} : :	- 1	4 2	namurod	1
				1/	4	ele	L	0		a_	-	/ 0
Parti	cular	rs passed to V	ocati	ional Officer f	or in	formation and	actio	on.		1	nivollok gjis	. 7
Date 25.	Date. 25-9-19.									.		
2. Clothing. Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—									97,041 '-			
(a) Clothing Allowance payable. #10												
(b) Clothing Supplied												
Date2.5	Date. 2.5.—9.—19 O i c. Re-clothing.											

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. 1.25.2.1 to his home
at Buy. A flush and Release Certificate No. 3. 5. 6.1 issued.
11/1
Date 25 - 9 - 19
Demobilization Officer
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to 18. 10. 19. 10.
therewith settled. He has received pay and anomalies to fine the first settled.
Date
Depot raymaster.
Discharge approved for
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
Б 178 W 3494 В 122 Board 1st " 2/
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3 9
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4 3
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5 "
B 179b B 103 ME 2 " " 6 " 6
B 179c B 120 M 93
120011
Date 9.5. 9 19 Demobilization Officer.
Demobilization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer i c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
Eligible for War Service Gratuity
Eugloid 10.
The state of the s
Date 25 - 9 - 19
O. C. Discharge Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
· Annual security in the security of the secur
Date

Civil Re-establishment Committee



I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as follows:

Josephousie

Reg. No. 3975

Signature of the Vocational Officer or his Representative.

Place It Johns

Date Self 25# 1910

Reg.	<u>ئ</u> _{No.}	3975 Rank Phi Name R. Vardons	
Attes	ted		
Alloti	ment_	60 d Allotee Mr. Wen Passons mother	
Date	of Allo	otment 1-11-17 Returned from Overseas	
Emba	rked f	for Overseas Cause	Address Bay Roberts otee Mr. wer Parson mother Returned from Overseas Cause -17 1 nd 29-10-19 3 nd 3-11-19 Val. 9-11-17 o-17 to 9 A.M. 23.10-17. Cuil Hospital odynatic Duty. 15-12-9 to 3-1-18 Recommended by North
		more. 10 19-10-17 200 29-10-19 3 " 3-11-17 Var. 9-11-17	
		Leave 5 PM. 19-10-17 to 9 A.M. 23.10-17.	
		N.L. 10-11-17 - 17-11-17	
Mor	22	additions to Teil Hospital	
DEC	1	Drieharged 3	100
	14	Rosported Headquatre Duty.	
	15	Leave granted 15-12-9 to 3-1-18 Recommended by the	Į,
		Roto 3/118.	
12:1.	8.	affect Jone Church parade 1:18 Jules 1 days pay.	•
		Reta. 26. 1-18.	

Extract from Orders by Major G.T. Mathias, D.S.O. Commanding 1st Bn. R.Nfld. Regt. 7-8-18.

The u/m is admitted to hospital this day.

3975 L/Cpl. R.Parsons.

Extract of General Orders No. 114 received from the Pay & Record Office, London dated 25th August 1919.

The following promotion is made subject to the approval of the Minister of Militia.

3975 A/Cpl. R.A. Parsons

to be Acting Mergeant 1/8/19

Extract from Orders, by Lt. Cel., B.J. Barton, D.S.O., Commanding 2nd Bn. Reyal Newfoundland Regiment, dated 3/11/18:

The undermentained having proceeded to the Pay and Record
Office for duty is struck off the strength of the Battn. as
from 31/10/18:-

3976 Pte. A. R. Parsens.

Date of last entry Company Conduc	t Sheet	By who	No. a	nd date }brev	ra farman Period i	not reakoning towards }	Sheet No.	nofio Signature Company	0.C. }	the year	racter
Placo	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Para la	Offence	unia dipendentia di anti-	Names of Witnesses		Date-of-award or	By whom awarded	Remarks
			+ 1	To the second manager	Mary Bernston Starter Company of	de la compania de la	a college constant about the constant				***
			1.100							142	
			<u> </u>					///		1000	
							1 6/2	$1/\dots$	10 11 ~	1.38 1.31	
2020c	The months and						/	7 6 4			
	weight with				J 12 (M)			4		1	nei
end divinion							•	+ 101	e D	Know	1
Maria de la compansión de	***************************************										
					102. 2			1000	- 100		
*			341							indett	
			- 5					1 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1	The Section		
Company of the control of the contro	dan francisconsino	1	1								[P.

A CHARLES THE STREET

and the second second

Telephone: VICTORIA 4923 & 4.

CONTINGENT. NEWFOUNDLAND

ommunications to be addressed to the

MEMORANDUM.

No. 11285/663/17a

C.R. 3975

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.1.

The Minister of Militia,

St. John's.

Dated Februry 16,

NEWFOUNDLAND.

FM/FK

18th September

191 9 .

SUBJECT:

3975 SERGT. R.A.PARSONS. 4104 PTE. L. RUMBOLT.

,20

Reference Nos.

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

REPLY

Exchange of telegrams

is confirmed: -

(1). Received 10/9/19 (296). "Synoptical, London. "Pay to-3975-Parsons-£8:0:0:

MILITARY".

(2). Received10/9/19 (317). "Synoptical, London.
"Pay to-4104-Tumboldt-£3:2:0:

MILITARY".

Despatched 13/9/19 (338). "Military, St. John's. "Reference your telegrams "9th September-Parsons-"Rumboldt-repatriated-"September 5th.

SYNOPTICAL.

Both men embarked

with Repatriation Draft No.96,

5/9/19, please.

Chief Staff Officer (London) .

This has been adjusted, please,

WiRendeel

Chief staff Officer for minister of Militia.

. U. IZA

3975

Extract from Daily Orders Part II The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, Depot St. John's dated October 20th 1919.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilisation has been CONFIRMED by Officer i/o Records from noted date 18-10-19.

3975, R. Parsons.

Extract from Daily Orders Part II Royal Newfoundland Regiment, dated 29/9/19. (Special).

The Discharge of the undernoted on Demobilization has been APPROVED by 0.5. Discharge Depot from noted date 4/10/19,

3975, Sgt. R.A. Parsons.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Reyal #214, Regt. St. John's, 28-9-19.

The undermoted returned from Overseas and reported at Militia Department 5-9-19.

3965 Egt. R.Parsons.

Extract from Daily Orders Part II Royal Newfoundlend Regiment, dated 20/9/19. (Special).

Reported from Overseas and reported to Militia Department, 18/9/19.

3975, Sgt. R. Parsons.

Extract from Orders by 3.T. Mathias, D.S.O. Commanding 1st Battn. Royal Efld. Regt. 17-8-18

The u/m has been evacuated and is struck off the strength of

3975 L/Cpl. R. Parsons.

G.R. 3975

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld. Regt. St. John's, 29-9-19.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization has been APPROVED by Officer i/c Records 4-10-19.

3975 Sgt. R.A. Parsons.

Extend from telegram received from Spapptical, Leadon; Sept. 6th, 1919.

The following embashed "saturata" Glasgor to quebec sept. Sth

Sergt. 3975 Parsons.

Extract from Casualties received from Pay and Record Office, London dated Nov.7th 1918.

The undermentioned was transferred from 2nd Bn. R.Nfld.Regt., to the P & R.O. Staff London, on date: AS Stated.

3975 Pte. R.A. Parsons, 1/11/18

Authority:-

Officer i/c Records Newfoundland Contingent.

Extract from Cazualties received from P.&.R. Office, London, Sept126th, 1918.

3975 L/Cpl. R.A. Barsons

Was discharged from the 3rd London General Hospital, S.W. 18, on 24/9/18 and granted furlough to 3/10/18. Fit for Duty 1.

MM.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfla. Regt., B.E.F. France, 24/8/18.

3975 B/Cpl. Parsons, R.

Invalided to England. (S) 13/8/18.

Extract from Telegram received from London, dated August 17th, 1918.

Wandsworth Thberculosis L/6pl. 3975, Parsons.

<u>C.·2.</u>	—Casus	IDON GENERAL HOSPITA		Army Form W. 1037 S. W. 18		
NOMIN admitted		of Sick and Wounded from the	Hospital Ship	Expeditionary Force Southampton or Dover.		
Note.—	These rolls	should be forwarded direct to the War Imission; envelopes to be marked C. 2,	r Office, Alexandra House, K	ingsway, W.C., not later than be telegraphed in advance.		
Regtl. No.	Rank	Name (Surname first)	Corps	Disease or Injury (State whether sick or wounded, and whether slight, severe or dangerous)		
3975	r/c	Parsons, R.A.	R. Nfld R.	Tuberculosis		
			•	20 T		
		(Sgd) E. H. BING	LEY, Capt.R.A.M.C	• T• •		
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Registrar.			

C.R. 39 15

LIST.NO. H.A. 27540.

-1-1-1-1--1-1-1-1-1-

SICK AND WOUNDED B.C.O'S AND MEN OF THE EXPEDITIONARY PORCE - PRANCE.

POUY AL RIGINEERS. Spr. Welker. J. RE. Camouflage.Pk. 0808887 241198 RE. A. W. Go. 1501. Co. Cpl. Oliver.LH. RE. Camouflage Pk. Spr. Parry. W. 211763 Burkitt.W. 95988 182913 Turton. W. 249806 Sgt.Packe.CL. 254783 Pnr. Oldovd. G. RE. 398189 Spr. Perry.R. Anders. H. 156019

RE. 51.A.W.CO. RE. 51. do. RE. Signale. do. RE. 51. A. W. COY. RE. 172.Tunn. 00. RE: 146. APMY. TDS. CO.

RE. Z.Spec.Co. RE. 511. Fld. 00y

Synovitie. R. Knee. Headaches. Rhoums tism. N.Y.D. Slok. Slt. Contuged Wd. Scalb. Slt Mophritis, Sick, Sit. V. D. G.

Biarrhoes. Gas Shell, Mustard. Enteritie, Mild. M.G.B.Pade. SW. Thish.L. Mild.

Adm. Margeilles, Sty. H. Margeilles, 7th Aug' 18. Adm. Margeilles. Sty. H. Margeilles. 7th Aug' 18. Adm. Marseilles, Sty. H. Marseilles, 7th Aug'18.

Dis. to duty, or Marseilles, Sty. H. 7th Aug 18-Dis. to duty. ex Marseilles. Sty. H. 7th Aug' 18. Dis. to Unit. ex 41 Sty. H. Pont Remy. 7. Aug 18. Adm. 48 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers, 7th Aug 16. Adm. 42 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers, 7th Aug'18.

Adm. 42 Sty. H. Dannes Gemiers. 7th Aug'18.

Adm. 32 Sty. H. Wimeroux: 7th August: 1918;

Dis. to duty. ex 32 Sty. H. Wimereux. 7th August. 1918.

Dis. to duty, or 38 Sty. H. Wimereur, Wth August . 1918.

INFANTRY RECORD OFFICE - W A R W I C K. -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-

Harris.L.

Henderson. J.

266488 Pte. Osier.H. H111.L.A. 44553 MOPPASAN H. 43679

Col. Farr. HR.

Spr. Cobbold, GW.

1/4th Glosters. Sth Royal Berks. Sth Tat Wordesters.

Susp. Dysontery, Mild. In Wd. Arm. L. Inc Wd. Knee. R. General Debility.

LIST. No. H. A. 27540. -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-Adm. 25 Sty.H. Rouen. 9th August. 1918.

Adm. 49 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers. 7th August. 198. Adm. 42 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers. 7th August. 1918. Dig. to S M. B. Base Denot, ex 42 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers. 8th August. 1918.

BRITISH WEST INDIES SECTION - LONDON RECORD OFFICE.

8404 Pte.Morris.F. 8608 * Hall. S.

4.B.W.I.Rogt. 6th do.

Dermatitis. V. D. S.

LIST: NO. H.A. 27540. -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-:-:-Dis. to duty, or Marseilles, Sty. H. 7th Aug' 18. Dis. to duty. ox Marseilles. Sty. H. 7th Aug' 18.

LIST.NO.H.A. 27540.

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-

BXPBDITIONARY NEWBOUNDLAND 1. R. Wewfoundlands, ? T.B. 3975 L/C. Parsons, R. A.

LIST. NO. H. A. 27340. -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-Adm. 32 Sty.H. Wimereux. 7th August. 1918-

SOUTH AFRICAT - RECORD OFFICE. 7613 Cpl. Maltman. HE. 5. Sth African. (Como Batta).

Dis. to 3 Emp. Dep. ex 42 Sty. H. Dannes Camiers. S. Aug'18

SW. Leg. Rt.

103508

137968

532106

43337

Extract from Hominal Roll to B.E.F. embarked Folkstone 2-7-18

#3975 L/Cpl. H.A.Parsons.

C.R. 3975

Extract from Daily Orders, by Lt.Col.B.J.Berton,D.S.O. Commanding 2nd Bn.,Royel Mild.Rogt. 27-1-18.

The undermentioned to be Lence-Corporal:-

#3975 Pte.R.A?Parsons.

Extract from Heminal Rell Draft "H" Company Embarked S.S. Florizel. Jan. 29th, 1918.

3975 Pte. Parsons R.A.

November 1, 1917.

Shr:-

Pte. R. A. Parsons.

I am advised that this man volunteered for the Regiment, and that he is a Medical student. Will you keep note of this, so that when he goes overseas, this information will go with him. You might look into the matter further, as such a man will be of use in the Medical Department.

I have the honour to be.

3975

Your obedient servent.

Major.

District Officer Commanding.

Newfoundland.

O. C.

C.R.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit he Royal Mfld. Regt., St. John's, Dec.14th, 1917.

3975 Pte. R.A. Parsons.

Discharged from General Hospital Dec.7th/17 and reported at Headquarters.

C.R. 3975

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Hfld. Regt., St. John's, Whith Nov. 22nd, 1917.

3975 Pte. R.A. Parsons.

Admitted to the General Hospital for treatment on Nov.22/17.

CR. 3978

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Mfld. Regt., St. John's, Oct. 15th, 1917.

3975 Pte. R. Parsons,

Attested for General Service with the Nfld. Regt., posted to "G" Company with effect from Oct.16th, 1917.

Extract of Daily Orders Part II, Depot, St. John's, dated 28-9-19.

The discharge of the undernoted on Demobilization has been approved by O.C.Discharge Depot, from noted date.

3975 Sgt. R.A. Parsons,

4-10-19

Name in full



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station" and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. i |c Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occuring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in

Regiment from which discharged Royal Dewfoundland Regimental number Intended address Height on discharge Color of hair on discharge Complexion Color of eyes Descriptive Marks Figure on discharge Christian name of Father Christian name of Mother Wife's maiden name in full Date and place of marriage Bay Roberts 2-6-1893 Christian names of children

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier's signature in full)

(Rank)

Station

Place and date of soldier's birth

25-9-19

ST. JOHN'S.

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Station

Medical Officer i|c Hospital. Unit, or Command Depot.

Oct. 25,1919

#3975 Sgt. Richard Parsons, water Sts., Bay Roberts, C.B.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your application I enclose cheque for Seventy schlars (\$70.00), being amount of first payment due you on account of war Service Gratuit . Yours truly

> Majer Paymaster.



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

St. John's Newfoundland.

Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Novfoundland Regiment, who claims War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council dated January 28th.1919.

A complete reply must be given to every question in this Declaration There must be no blanks and no dakhes, If any questions are not applicable, the words "NOT APPLICABLE" must be written out. On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OFFICER I/C. RECORDS. PAY & RECORD OFFICE. ST. JOHN'S. Christian name J. 5. Address in full to which future payments of gratuity are to be 6. Date of enlistment in the Regiment. 7. Name of dependent, if any, to whom Separation Allowance is being issued or was being issued inmediately prior to your discharge 8. Relationship of such dependents ... 4 applicable 9. Address in full of such dependents. 10.1s said dependent, now, or was said dependent at any time in receipt. of Separation Allowance on account of another soldier?..... 11. Were you on active service only in Nfld, II so give dates and particulars of such service ... 12. Give total length of time which you served on active service, . whether in lift d. or Oversecs. 2. Heart. 2 day | Kellying homed

13. Have you had more than one enlistment? If so give particulars
of discharge and re-onlistments, and under what regimental numbers.
W.S.
14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or
War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents
have already received and by whom paid.
15. Have you been issued with a War Service Badge?Q
16. Have you, during the present war, served in the I perial Boroes.
17.Are you entitled to receive, or have you received any Gratuity
in the nature of Post Discharge Pay from the Imperial Forces? If
so, state amount received, or to which you are entitled
18.Did you revert Overseas to a rank lower than the substantive
renk held by you on your errivel in England?
(b) If so, was such reversion in consequence of Misconduct or
inefficiency? — Wit applicable
19.Are you now serving in the Rost.?. MUII not give?- (a) date
of discharge(b) Reason for discharge
20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of
War? If so give particulars of places, and dates of such service
Hel.
21.(c) Are you receiving treatment from the Givil Ro-Establishment
Com.(b) If so are you in receipt of full pay and allowances from
that dormittee. Not esplicable
And I she this solem declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

trate: Notary	Berrister of	the ·	(atreot	on l Mes Deyn
POST DISCHARGE PAT.	i Wala ganta		Net amount	
Cortified correct.		Paymas	ter	
to the state of th	Parente Parent			
Stor pastage vac Prof. 2010 Differ Trans			i Tasoud Nace	

Nº 3742



1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

each person	ADDRESS	NAME (in full)	fe, Child, dive or	Whether Wife, Ch other Relative o Briend	Identity Certificate No.
7	Tansons	De latternie	the his	hothe	60
		9			
	Day / News				
	, 0				
				-	•
				-	
				``	
		•			
	/ /			7	
	Total Allotment, \$		1		

H.P.P./54.

NO.537.

From: Pay & Record Off to, London.

To: Minister of Militia, St. John's, Wfla.

#3975 R.A. Parsons

Cost of cable No.400 to Nfld. 13s.0d.

H.P.P./54.

No.538

From: May & Record Office, London.

To: Minister of Militia, City.

#3975 Cpl.R.H.Parsons

Receipt 2668 27-8-19, £5.0.0;

ORIGINAL.

No. 11035,

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

N.F.P./54

To:

The Minister of Militia
St. ohn's, Newfoundland

" Company.

MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/CEROOUS on account of

Paymaster's Advances

NOTE: - Charge under

Column.

Regtl	Credit	Pay and Record Office	POI		OUN	Ī		
No.	Rank & Name	Authority	8	¢	£	8	đ	建
3975	Sgt. Persons R.A	Receipt 2694 4/9/19	٠		3	0	0	
·								•
		20						
WHO		. 100			1			

Pay & Record Office, 58 Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1.

Sept. 4th 1919.

1919.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made /
in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / /

Dated at

O.C. " Company,

____Battalion.

DUPLICATE

St. ohn's, Newfoundland MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/ORDETS on account of Paymaster's Advances NOTE:- Charge under Credit Pay and Record Office London Regtl Rank & Name Particulars & AMOUNT No. Rank & Name Authority S S S S S	To:	The Minister o	AND CONTIL		<u> </u>	1	<u>ئے</u> ۱۰	
Paymaster's Advances NOTE: - Charge under	L T	St. oh	n's, Newfoundland		-	" (Comp	oany.
NOTE: - Charge under Credit Pay and Record Office London Regtl Rank & Name Particulars & AMOUNT No. Rank & Name Authority \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		MEMORANDUM OF STO	PPAGES/OREDPIS on acc	coun	t of			
Regtl Rank & Name Particulars & AMOUNT No. Rank & Name Authority & AMOUNT Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at		Ý	aymaster's Advances					
Regtl Rank & Name Particulars & AMOUNT Authority & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	20						lumr	n• _
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at		Credit		Lo	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	All School Charles		
Pay & Record Office, 58 Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at		Rank & Name		8				'đ
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at	975	Sgt. Parsons R.A	Recêipt 2694 4/9/19			3	0	0
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at								
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at								
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at								
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at								
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at	ECKED.					1		
Pay & Record Office, Se Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at	Inlia			-	+			
58 Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1. Sept. 4th 1919. Chief Staff Officer (London). CERTIFIED THAT the above Stoppages/Credits have been made in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at	19117	4	<u> </u>	1		18	0	0
in the Pay Book " " Co'y for Period / / to / / Dated at	5 8 ¹	Victoria Street, ondon, S.W. 1.	9. Onief Staff	CCC Off	lio Loer	(Lo	Mondo	n).
Dated at						en m	ade /	1
1919. O.C. " " Company,				ų.				
Battalion.		1919.	7	· n°	- n	Comp	any	,

118 City Councillors Street Montreal P.a. 11 ~ 3 ~ 20 Paymeter. 20167 Meetyfeld Sist phins-Dince I mailed my letter of necent date - in information of my nonnecipt of fratuly payments of lanuary and 3 charge. I have received that of lanuary on the ist of March I received it but I charge is due Still on the for uncorness, in view of the state of the mails. Thanking you his for the payments duly made anouth kope that I have caused no unnecessary trouble to your office. (ex3975) Richard A. Parsons Forwarding fall to day \$38.45

118 City Donnellor Street
Mortreal PQ
5-3-20 9 aynaskr Merin byl Stylus Pear Sir:
Of a gratisty extending over five months, to which I understand my derived of permer entitles me I have received but one of three months.

For each of the months of Detaler, November and December I received a payment to the usual amount of sevenly dollars (70%, What of January and February sharpents? Of February other mail service majorified a delay but over Jamonyo's ampuspled
I informed your office of my whereabouts but nationers use
of ough information they pent the perfect along us of Oathy, Wireshout December
to the themse to my home address at Bay Keperts. after a circultons route the three eventually reached me at my present address in Montreal It might well have happened that the chaques of the latter two months were sent to Kayloherts and got into pare no knowledge a to whether cheques for farming and February have been sent from your office or not.

Johall be very Enteful for information regading the number of months gratuate which I am entitled and as to the number of months for which you have already made payment and in the event of the fourth and fifth's month's shape havingbeen sent by you atohow I may best get hold of them. sorry to cause bother but I am attending me fill Unwenty here and the

Law Building.

The Gill Mineraly,

Montreel, P. Ch.,

20-4-20 - 10 b th 1 -The Paymoster Mehrs of Mech 38 he enclosure me a little perplexity, but at the date of nearly I had littletime to deal with the matter as to Unwersity examinations were imminent. Tach of the preceding payments of my War Server gratuity - to the number of four was to the amount of 38.45. It's am entitled to five months tratuly is not the fighth payment to be equal to any one of the others? The letter above referred to was addressed to me as exprivate and upon the possibility of a mistake (as the falet may indicate) in the amount dad me I am writing informed as to whether I am or not establed to the remaining \$31.55. Three hundred and fifty dollars (3500) - 5 months (2) 70 is the amount of a five months featury is it not? There received but \$318.45. Hoping that the required information will be fortherming at members 3975 explorest. R. a. Parsons More colient convenience

unter alyon office March 23 The letter I have referred to was addressed to me at 118 City Connaillors Street Montreal. On May 1" I am changing my residence so that to avoid all mostakes the fallowing address will be best to use Law Bulding, Me fill University. Montroal

Major Howley, O. I. C. Pay and Records.

R. A. Parsons 3975.

Kindly pay to the man named in the margin,
The sum of One hundred and sixty dollars,
Being the first moiety towards course in arts,
at McGill University. Charge the same to the Civil Reestablishment.

\$160.00

ACCOUNT	0
CH NO 14315 INI	Tu
IND. LEPABR I	
PAY LEDGER P	
GEN. LEDGER	

Wordlehell.

Vocational Officer.

Roland

Major Howley, O. I. C. Pay and Records.

R. A. Parsons 3975.

7. CM.

Kindly pay to the man named in the martin, The sum of Fifty dellars towards transportation. Charge the same to the Civil Re-establishment

ACCOUNT TY316 CM
IND. LEDGER.
PAY LEGG.
SER. LO.

Codechell.

Vocational Officer

Major Hewley, O. I. C. Pay & Records. MAR

R. A. Parsons 3975.

Kindly furnish me with a Sight Draft on Montreal in favour of this man for the sum of one hundred and sixty dellars, being the second moisty of sesistance promised to him by this Committee towards a course in law of McGill University, Charge same to the Civil Re-establishment Committee.

\$160.00 Forcel. 20	6	Markell.
160.50	TARENAT BE 19 TITLES	enal Officer,
	the sumain and the second	Edna G. Barnes
	10% (man	

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA. REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

38 45

PAY VOUCHER

Mor 2219 20

First Newfour	ndland Regimen
ight_	Wollars.
Regtl. No.	Rank
	First Newfour

PO JAS



PAY VOUCHER.

Mor 2219 20

Received from	the First Newy	loundland Regime
e sum of therty	Eight_	Dollars.
alance of Pay. W	Ref	
326/9/institutes	IX.	
y Ledger 359 Initials W. Jan	Regtl. No.	Rank
en Ledger Initials	F 70	

170. 3975 Rank Ra Farson 118 City Councillors Street Monties 82. genada

Mar. 23, 1920.

Ex-Pte R.A.Parsons, 118 City Counciller's Street, Montreal, Can.

Dear Sir,

I enclose herewith cheque for \$38.45, being the balance due you a/c War Service Gratuity.

Yours truly,

Major & Paymaster

Encl.

Major Howley O. I. C. Pay and Records

R. A. PARSONS 3975

ACOSUNT 3 (6 0 7 TALE CO)
THE LEGISTE TO THE PAY LEGISTE THE PAY LEGIST THE PAY LEGIST THE PAY LEGIST THE PAY

Kindly furnish me with a sight draft on Montrealfor the sum of fifty dollars, in favour of the man named above, towards transportation mand charge the same to the Civil Re-establishment

\$50.00 Transportation .15 Exchange

\$50.15 Total

Vocational Officer.

Cheshmed at

3975 Hay Koberto M. 1918. By Agastar. Afla Regt. Wear Sir. Received envelope from your dept supposed to contain a cheque, elottment of my son, Richard aliquothe Partons. On looking in rowelops of found no cheque. Will you kuidly give same Respectfully yours. Catherine Parkons.

The Anglo-American Telegraph Company

ESTABLISHED 1866

EIGHT ATLANTIC CABLES

AUTOMATIC DUPLES SYSTEM No. 9/ Bay Roberts 975 TO Officer in Charge Pay & Record office Sorry to trouble cheque found will write and explain Catherine Parsons

3975

May 7, 1920

R. A. Parsons, Law Building, McGill University

MONTREAL. Canada.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of April 20th. -enclosed herewith is a statement of your account as requested.

Yours truly,

For Paymatter

-Enc.

ST. JOHN'S, Sept 26. 9-19

Royal Newfoun	dland !	Regim	ent.
Billeting Account,	Level!	Tousen	م
10-7/10	Day	1 Pobent	<u></u>
Billeting Soldiers as undermentioned from Sefs! 18 1/9 to	Gel 4%	X 27.	70
	7.0		
400 mg // 550	n e	<u>u</u>	
- Ja	fetal.		
Certified correct for \$ 17.77			1
J. A. Snow	Bitleting Office		

CR. 3975 a. Parsono P. R.O.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists entisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Parsons.

Christian Nane

Richard 8

0	Table IGENERAL TAB	LE.		
Birthplace: -Parish Day	Tolerts Con	inty)	
	SPECIAL RESERVE.		REGULAR	ARMY.
	on 16 day of Golder 18	on	day o	f 191
Examined	at Schadquarters:	at		
Declared Age	24 years A 76	LAP	yeats	days
Trade or Occupation	Jeacher			
Height	feet inc	elies	feet	inches
Weight		lbs.		lbs.
Chest Girth when fully expanded Measure- ment Range of Expansion		ches ches		inehes
ment (Range of Expansion	inc	ines		inehes
Physical Development	Right Left		Right	Left
Vaccination Marks Arma	1.6.1		angue	120
(Number				
When Vaccinated	1			
Vision	R.EV= 12 4, 8.	R.E	-V= -V=	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-	(a)	(a)		
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease				
[].				
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to	(6)	(6)		0
cause rejection	(·)			
	, V			
Approved by (Signature)	Lanua Pateren			
(Rank)	mym			1
	Medical Office			Medical Officer.
Enlisted	on 16 day of 10 19	at		
(on day of U 19 Corps. Regtl. No. /	9). on	Corps.	Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	4/8/ 0001	,		
	1/1/2 3473	•		
Transferred to	70.7.22.	1.		
Became non-effective by				
	on day of 191	l on	day of	191
[Signature]	and an experience of the second con-		Acquire contract of	
(Rank)		1		[P.T.O.

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date			
Date		Brief Details, and Signature	
\$1070.76	Applies of the second of the s	Min expell to an property of the least of th	
1-11-17	Vacc. 10		
10.17	T.A. B. 7 20		
10-17	Do (3 10		
-11-17	1 1 20		
		\\	
	•		

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
	•			1. 18.65%	
	1		.		
	\mathbb{K}				
	•	;		3,159,	

TO, - The Chief Paymaster,

Royal Newfoundland Regiment, 58 Victoria Street,

London, S.". .

Sir; -

Please charge the amounts set opposite my name to my account and pay it to the N.".C.A. "Prisoners of "ar Fund" in quarterly instalments for the period of one year.

Contrancing on 1st July 1918.

Regtl.	Rank,	Namo	Amount	Signature.
3176	110	Parsons R. A.	\$250	

I have the honour to be; Sir,

Your obodient servant.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Railway Warrants issued under Authority A.G.I. 1935 of 1916.

To: No. 3975 SK C C. Fars

whilst attached to Pay & Record Office, London.

	Ref. JOURNI		K N E Y	
Date	No.	From	To	Remarks
			·	
-				
		•		

REDUCED FARE VOUCHERS ISSUED

Date	Ref.	NUMBER	ISSUED	C.I. 758 of 1918		
Dave:	No.	Single	Return	Authoraty or Remarks		
-4-19	26.	•	/ "	My		
	1 2					

	No. 3976 Rank Hope	Name	Je	ars	80	ins GC.			L	ay of ess A	F.A 70 1101	Contract of	3.5	11	;:] 	wife.
	DEBITS	Date	£	-B (d.	CREDITS Per	rio m	d Day	в Е	Rate	\$	ŕ	£.	з	d	
	Balance Acquittance Rolls Hospital Advances		3	98	6	Balance Pay @ Net Rate		17/18 86		5-5	46	75	9		/2	
	A.B. 64.					R.A. 2497	8	19/8/10		2/1.			1	0	10	[10] H.
	P.E.R.O. Payments Ricifs. No 8942	22.	6	10	0							-				£11.74.9°
f5.4.2						£6.13.7							Ċ			
	1)													1		

Nº 3742



1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or	Name (in	6.11)	Address	AMOUNT
1 (20	Madle	he Du	Coden	ADDRESS	(each perso
	727-4	14/2/10	6	e) wisers	
				Ba Ide	4
				76	
		US.	300		
				er in the second	
	\		100000		
25.4				Total Allotment,	

Nº 3742



1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

Identity ertificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMC (each	OUNT perso
60	mother	45 Bu	Cather	e arons	1000	(
			7-3	Bo Idel		
				- Carrier S		
	•					
			0.050 a			_
			1,2/9			
	,					
				Total Allotment, \$	•	(

Temporary.

To be used (a) for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army, and (b) for men of the Territorial Force when they are admitted to Hospital. Army Form B. 1784 to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY of

TABLE L.—General Table.	TABLE Vaccinat	III.—Boards tion, Inoculat t or Foreign tent, or Pro Burgical Ap treatment, et	Courts of	Enquiry
(Parish	for Field	or Foreign	Service, Ext	ension, Re-
Birthplace (County	Issue of	Surgical Ap	pliances; Pa	rticulars o
(on day of 19	1 Date	Rei	of dutails, and Signs	
Examined 2	' '	1	or woming mar bigu	
(at				
Declared Age	inys.			
Prade or Occupation.		_}		
Height feet in				
Weight	_libs.			
Chest Classical Control of Chest Expanded Control of Chest Range of Expansion inc	ches.			
Physical Development				
Vaccination Marks { Arm				
(Number			•	
When Vaccinated				
Vision { R.E.—V =				
 (a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or prodisease— 	vious		., .	10
				11
		1		
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection—	· • [
				gg see fig
* 7.		1		
				100
Approved by				
Medical Off	cer.			1.
(at		TABLE IV.	Service Tab	ıle.
Enlisted onday of1	91 Station	a or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation
Corps Regtl. N	io.			
Joined on Photo Part 39	21-			
emistment				
Pransferred				11. 34
to i				100.2
				-
A STATE OF THE STA				
None and affection by	TENNESSE			
Became non-effective by.				11/10/2012/2012 18/2
			_	
Became non-effective by	91_			-

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

mare the	Name of	,	dmitted Hospital	to	Dis	charged i Hospital	from	Disease	Number of days in	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be above. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special yphilis case shoet.	Signature of
in face Pope 13 8 18 24 9 18 Branchitis 42 Reported Jich in James J. 8 HF GCA	Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	100 miles	Hospital	will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Medical Officer
	n Gene Hope wasworth	13	8	18	24	9	18		42	Reportet sich in pause 7.818	geds
		2						• 32.00			- cy
									x		
							,)				
						1		man and particular and the same		A value of the second s	•
	•						-				
	\						EU 1038				
The state of the s	•								5	17.	
				•				•			<u> </u>
					Part I						7,
	·										

C.R. 3975

RECEIPT.

FOR ISSUE OF BRITISH WAP MEDAL 1914-1919.

I certify that I have received an issue of 2 inches of Riband of British War Medal-1914-1919.

Date Jee 20 - 19 June 18 Sty Spineler Sty

Army Form B. 103.			ntal Number 3.9.7.5.
1 /011	Casualty Form-Active		C.IT.
Regi	ment or Corps Lange went		
Assantant Surnam		stian Name	idad a
Religion 6. 06			
	Terms of Service (a) D		
Date of promotion to preser	it rank 27-6-1.8. Date of appoi	ntment to lance	rank 27-6-18
Extended	Re-engagedQ	ualification (b)	·
3 / / / / /	me-engagen	Corpy Trade a	nd rate
Occupation of San	Que TO	Mes	Mesignature of Officer
Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties,		SEDUNDLAND REGARDS
Date From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B.213. Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Security Security of the Secur
Date From whom received			LONDS other official and the service of the service
	AI Embarked	2 JUL 19	8 AUG 1918
	28-6-18. Disembarked	5 JUL 19	18 PECOND OFFICE
	7		
	Bonou manually	field.	9:7.18 Bus d. 18/18
13 5 0. C	aom hoop		7.8.18 B213
			7 0 7 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
7 32 S 44.	adm. ~ ? T.B.	41	
14 78 32 S. W.		Winvereuse	7.8.18 W3034 HA 404
	Frans to Eng per Nor Wallerfer		
Invalided to UK.	(Februs ling ? T. R. S	70	13.8.18 W 30.34.
- Granded a un.	per Stad antiver from (filmous of	lungs) T. B ? .	13.8-18 AFW.3013
——————————————————————————————————————		- 1	1.
- 22		V	While Ziel
(4) In the case of a man who has teleprate	d or, or entiabed into Section D. Army Reserve, particulars of st	active our veneral de autor	Section Section 3 Section 2
NEXTOFKIN!	W 8625 S12733 20-040	9,17 (3561), C.P. & S. L	U. Form B. 1100 B 11807. P.T.O.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

No.	Date Date Date Date	R	<i>A</i> -	Age on 24 years 4 months Place and Date of Enlistment 16-10-17		Spot Conduct Budges, Berrice B	a Dental	Signature of O. O. Company	-//
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness,	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispersing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
The hot	13-1-18	%.		Assent from Charl Paracle	L. Millar	Idays less.	140-418	4. J. Courty Major	befets ida say
								Aug.	
								- 1	
				· Die	11.1	A Johns, 1	10	<u> </u>	
•		7	<u> </u>	, , ,		a jums,			Аттру
*									Form
							-		Ħ
						101			<u> </u>
									1
				To be carried over				*	

The Royal Newfoundland Regimen Recommendation S.M.B. Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:-B 121..... N.F. Med.... B 122..... Board 1st.... Date. 25-9-19. O. C. Discharge Depot. PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION 1. Civil Re-Establishment. I am... No. L. .. in a position to resume civilian occupation. Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action. 2. Clothing. Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:-(a) Clothing Allowance payable (b) Gluthing Supplied Date 25-9-19 O i|c. Re-clothing.

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. // to his home
at But 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15-9-19 De Surlots
Date
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date
Discharge approved for 4-10-19
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
Б 178 W 3494 В 122 Board 1st " 2/
B 178a D 400A B 1915
B 179. D 400B. Form L. do 3rd. " 4. Amm. B.
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th "- 5
B 179b
B 179c
Date 95-9-19 Monweight Demobilization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ile Records. Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
Eligible for War Service Gratulty
D. A. J.
Date 25 - 9 - 19 O. C. Discharge Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
Date 1901 30119

Telephone: VICTORIA 4923 & 4.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Communications to be addressed to the SHIEF PAYMASTER & SFFICER 1/6 REGORDS.

MEMORANDUM.

No. 11285/663/7°, a

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.I.

The Minister of Militia.

St. John's.

FM/FK.

18th September

195

REPLY

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

NEWFOUNDLAND.

201

SUBJECT:

975 SERGT. R.A.PARSONS. 104 PTE. L. RUMBOLT.

Reference Nos.

Datogeb wary 16,

Exchange of telegrams

s confirmed:-

Received 10/9/19 (296). "Synoptical, London.
"Pay to-3975-Parsons-"Pay to

MILITARY".

Received10/9/19 (317). "Pay to-4104-Tumboldt-£3:2:0: "Synoptical

MILITARY".

(3). Despatched 15/9/19 (338). "Military, St. John's. Reference your telegrams
"9th September-Parsons"Rumboldt-repatriated"September 5th.

SYNOPTICAL.

Both men embarked

with Repatriation Draft No.96.

5/9/19. please.

Una Mor. Chief Staff Officer (London). This has been adjusted, please.

Chief Staff Officer for minister of Militia.